
2-Year Bachelor of Education Professional Program
Faculty of Education (Thunder Bay Campus & Orillia I/S)

Year 2, 2023-2024
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Fall 2023 Important Dates Winter 2024 Important Dates
Fall Classes (9 Weeks) Tuesday, September 5 - Monday, November 6 Winter Classes (9 Weeks) Tuesday, January 2 - Monday, March 11
Fall Placement Block (25 Days) Monday, November 13 - Friday, December 15 Winter Placement Block (25 days) Monday, March 18 - Tuedsay, April 23
Professional Development Seminars
(Mandatory) 

September 6, 13, 20 & 27
October 4, 11, 18 & 25

Professional Development Seminars
(Mandatory) January 3, 10, 17, 24 & 31

Statutory Holidays
Monday, September 4 (Labour Day)
Monday, October 2 (National Day for Truth & Reconciliation) (Observed)
Monday, October 9 (Thanksgiving)

Statutory Holidays
Monday, January 1 (New Years Day)
Friday, March 29 (Good Friday)
Monday. April 1 (Easter Monday)

Make Up Days Tuesday, November 7 (for National Day for Truth & Reconciliation)
Wednesday, November 8 (for Thanksgiving) Cumulative Task Days Tuesday, March 12 & Wednesday, March 13

Cumulative Task Days Thursday, November 9 Final Date to Drop Year Long Courses Monday, January 29
Final Date to Drop Fall Term Courses Friday, October 20 Final Date to Drop Winter Term Courses Tuesday, February 13

*** Teacher Candidates are responsible for all transportation and accommodation costs related to their teaching placement. ***


